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TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DRIVER IMPROVEMENT AND CONTROL

DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENSIONS AND DENIALS

CALENDAR YEAR - 1958

(Upper number opposite each County is DENIALS; lower number is SUSPENSIONS.)

(For key to headings see page 9)

COUNTY
TOTAL

ACTI

ANDERSON

ANDREWS

ANGELINA

ARANSAS

ARCHER

ARMSTRONG

ATASCOSA

AUSTIN

BAILEY

BANDERA

BASTROP

BAYLOR

BEE

BELL

BEXAR

BLANCO

BORDEN

MOSQUE

BOWIE

BRAZORIA

BRAZOS

BREWSTER

BRISCOE

BROOKS

BROWN

BURLESON

BURNET

CALDWELL

CALHOUN

IONS DWI

10
32 17

5
14 6

26
63 26

2
9 6

10
34 18

7 6

4
34 13

3
20 12

5
34 25

3
13 8

2
24 12

10
32 21

9
37 19

48
216 122

331
1891 459

5 3

4
17 7

35
130 66

25
98 42

32
112 55

2
10 5

4 3

8
33 22

14
67 43

9
39 28

6
22 14

6
33 17

5
23 10

7
9

67
124

4
5

8
15

6
14

2
6

12
15

22
20

CALLAHAN 22

CAMERON 260

CAMP 12

CARSON 26

CASS 30

CASTRO 8

CHAUnERS 32

CHEROKEE 54

FSRA

1

1

DUID FA AW VLR ACC CAO OSC
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TOTAL
COUNTr ACTIONS DWI AAMV n FSRA MI DWLS MWMV DUID ED Y INC FUL WA AN ILA ACC CAO 0C

2 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - * -
CHILDRESS 11 6 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CLAY 23 16 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

10 - - - - 3 - - - - - - -
CnruHAN 26 11 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - -

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
COKE 6 5 - - --- - - - - -- - - - -

8 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 3 -
COLEKAS 31 16 1 1 - - - - - - 2 - - - - -- 3

22 - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
COLLIN 95 26 - - - - - - - - 33 - - - - 1 2 - 3

COLLINGWOrTH 5 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1

8 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
COIARADO 27 13 - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - 1

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
COTAL 41 29 - - - - - - - - 4 - - - - - 5 - -

4 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
CMAECHE 21 8 1 - - - - - - - 6 - - - - 1 - - -

C(NCHO 7 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
COOKE 37 16 - - - - - - - - 9 - 1 - - - 3 - 2

11 - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -

CORYELL 33 14 1 - - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - 1

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

COTTLE 6 2 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - -

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CRANE 7 4 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

1 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - -
CROCKETT 5 2 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - -

4 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -

C4SB 18 7 - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - -- -

CUIBERSON 23 15 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - -

9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DALLAM 26 16 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

568 5 2 - - 132 - - 5 12 - - - - - 3 320 -
DALLAS 4227 960 12 - 1 2 1 - - - 1845 15 14 4 7 170 93 19 37

11 - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
DAWSON 31 9 - - - - - - - - 8 - - - - - 1 - -

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DEAF SMITH 25 14 - - - - - - - - 5 - 1 - - 2 1 - -

5 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

DELTA 18 6 - - 1 - - - - - 3 2 - - - - - - -

15 - - - - 6 - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
DENTON 86 18 - - - - - - - - 37 - 1 - - - 6 - 1

6 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

DE WITT 32 13 1 - - - - - - - 3 1 - - - - a - 1

3 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

DICKENS 13 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1

8 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
DIMMIT 33 20 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1

5 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

DONLEY 18 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DUVAL 6 4 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - -

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EASTLAND 20 10 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1

16 1 - - - 4 - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
ECTOR 151 34 1 - - - - - - - 68 2 - - 2 4 10 - 6

- - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

EDWARDS 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 - - - - 6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
ELLIS 81 22 - - - - - - - - 26 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1

41 2 - - - 15 - - - - - - - - - - 10 -
EL PASO 409 106 4 1 - - - - - - 136 1 2 1 1 47 24 - 18

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ERATH 26 13 - - - - - - - - 6 - - - - 1 - _ -

4 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

FALLS 19 13 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -- -

5 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
FANNIN 42 17 - - - - - - - - 6 - - - - 1 8 - 2

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FAYETTE 21 13 1 1 - - - 1 - - 3 1 - - - - - - -

8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FISHER 18 9 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

FLOYD 20 10 - - - - - - - - 3 1 - - - - - - 2

FOARD 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
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COUNTY
TOTAL
ACTIONS

FORT BEND

FRANKLIN 8

FREESTONE 19

FRIO 26

GAINES 41

GALVESTON 138

GARZA 2

GILLESPIE 18

GLASSCOCK 5

GOLIAD 20

GONZALES 17

GRAY 85

GRAYSON 124

GREGG

GRIMES

GUADALUPE

HALE

HALL

HAMILTON

HANSFORD

HARDEMAN

HARDIN

HARRIS

HARRISON

HARTLEY

HASKELL

HAYS

HEMPHILL

HENDERSON

HIDALGO

HILL

HOCKLEY

HOOD

HOPKINS

185

19 13

68 23

70 31

23 13

16 8

17 12

58 31

37 1

8 67

25 11

72 31

5 3

35 22

249 12

43 10

53 5

3-3

57 49

44 2

2 60

255

684 2

20

70 3

DWI AAMV NH FSRA

24 1 - -
63 1 - -

2 - - -

6 - - -

2 1 - -
13 1 -

8 - - -
13 - -

19 - -
12 - 1 -

31 1 - -
67 2 - -

2 - - -

4 - - -
11 - - -

2 - - 1
3 - - -

6 - - -
10 - - -

5 - - 1
10 - - -

23 - -
49 - - -

14 - - -
44 1 1 -

60 1 - -
1 - -

3 - - -
11 - - -

25 1 - 1
23 - - -

20 1 - -
31 - - -

7 - - -
15 - - -

1 - - -
8 - 1 -

5 - - -

23 - - -
31 - - -

15 - -
15 - - -

256 18 7 3
520 45 11 3

28 - - 1
52 - 2 -

5 - -
3 - - -

9 - - -

11 1 - -

15 - - -
31 - - -

2 - - -
2 - - -

7 - - -
22 - - -

55 - - -

12 1 1 -

8 - - -

11 1 - 1

15 - - 1
15 - - -

17 - - -

31 - - -

18 - - -
22 - - -

13 - - -
27 - - -

10 1 - -

21 1 - -

33 - - -

52 - - -

25 1 - -
44 - - -

1 - - -

2 - - -
13 - 1 -

HOUSTON

HOWARD 56

HUDSPETH 44

HUNT 115

HUTCHINSON 84

IRION 2

JACK

MI DWLS MWMV DUID HD HV INC FUL FA AW VLR
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COUNTY
TOTAL
ACTIONS

JACKSON 13

JASPER 56

JEFF DAVIS 3

JEFFERSON 406

JIM HOGG -

JIM WELLS 149

JOHNSON 52

JONES 22

KARNES 15

KAUFMAN 293

KENDALL 28

KENEDY -

KENT 2

KERR 55

KIMBLE 2

KING -

KINNEY -

KLEBERG 36

KNOX 32

LAMAR 67

LAMB 58

LAMPASAS 15

LA SALLE 6

LAVACA 18

LEE 12

LEON 13

LIBERTY 119

LIMESTONE 13

LIPSCOMB 3

LIVE OAK 28

LLANO 18

LOVING

LUBBOCK 645

LYNN 10

MADISON 19

MARION 9

MARTIN 48

MASON 2

MATAGORDA 47

MAVERICK 7

MEDINA 140

DWI AAMV NH FSRA MI DWLS MWMV

2
10

15
33

2

86
132

50
19 85

8
27

2
16

3
8

34
40

7
15

1

9
38

12

-1

12
13

7
23

14
42

9
30

8
15 4

6 3

2
9

2
12 5

3
3 8

40
47

3
13 4

2

2
22

7
9

95
129

3

4
6

4
2

18
26

2

14
21

2
7 -

41
88

DUID HD

- 1

- 1

HV INC FUL FA AW VLR ACC CAO OSC

Page 4



TOTAL
COUNTY ACTIONS DWI AAMV NH FSRA MI DWLS MWMV DUID HD HV INC FUL FA AW VLR ACC CAO OSC

2 - - - - - - - - -

MENARD 7 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

54 2 - - - 15 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 2 -

MIDLAND 237 117 - - - - - - - - 33 2 - - 1 4 - - 5

9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
MILAM 25 8 - - - - - - - - 3 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1

MILLS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 - - - 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1
MITCHELL 34 18 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 1 1 - 1

- - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

MONTAGUE 14 10 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - 1 - -

3 1 - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - -

MONTGOMERY 29 9 - - - - - - - - 10 - - - - 3 1 - -

7 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

MOORE 38 24 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - 1 - 3

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

MORRIS 9 3 - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - 1

6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

MOTLEY 14 8 - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

MC CULLOCH 20 12 - - - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - 1

58 1 - - - 7 - - - - - - - - 5 -

MC LENNAN 238 83 - 1 - 1 - - - - 58 2 - - 1 3 14 1 3

MC MULLEN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 - - - - 14 - - - - - - - - - - 3 -

NACOGDOCHES 74 36 1 - - - - - - - 5 - - - - 1 - - 2

23 - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - - - - -

NAVARRO 94 45 - - - - - - - - 14 2 - - - 2 2 - 1

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEWTON 11 3 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 2

31 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -

NOLAN 86 47 - - - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - 1

47 - - - - 7 - - - - - 4 -

NUECES 395 126 2 1 - - - - - - 147 4 2 - 2 24 15 - 14

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
OCHILTREE 26 19 - - - - - - - - S - - - - - - -

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

OLDHAM 14 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 - - - 8 - - - - - - - - - - 3 -

ORANGE 182 97 - - 1 - - - - - 9 2 1 - 1 2 11 1 9

31 - - - - 4 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
PALO PINTO 84 39 - - - - - - - - 3 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1

43 - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -

PANOLA 140 89 - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - 1 - - 2

20 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2 -

PARKER 79 49 - - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - 1 - 1

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PARMER 13 6 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PECOS 19 4 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 5 3 - 1

13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

POLK 42 27 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - -

105 2 1 - - 6 - - 2 1 - - - - - - 11 -

POTTER 547 177 1 - 1 - - - - - 161 2 3 1 - 46 20 1 6

1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

PRESIDIO 13 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RAINS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
RANDALL 28 13 - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - 1 - - 1

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REAGAN 8 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REAL- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RED RIVER 35 18 - 1 - - - - - - 3 - - - - - 1 - 1

8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

REEVES 42 16 - - - - - - - - 8 - - - - 4 3 - 2

5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUGIO 30 24 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ROBERTS 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ROBERTSON 18 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1

14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ROCKWALL 29 13 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - -

6 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RUNNELS 21 13 - - - - - - - - - 1 -

9 - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
RUSK 46 26 1 -4 - 1 - - 1 - - 1
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COUNTY
TOTAL
ACTIONS

SABINE 20

SAN AUGUSTINE 19

SAN JACINTO 61

SAN PATRICIO 52

SAN SABA 7

SCHLEICHER 1

SCURRY 72

SHACKELFORD 14

SHELBY 22

SHERMAN 7

SMITH 189

SOMERVELL 1

STARR -

STEPHENS 28

STERLING 20

STONEWALL

SUTTON 12

SWISHER 24

TARRANT 1033

TAYLOR 160

TERRELL 3

TERRY 88

THROCKMORTON 3

TITUS 26

TOM GREEN 41

TRAVIS 1144

TRINITY 39

TYLER 45

UPSHUR 63

UPTON 6

UVALDE 3

VAL VERDE

VAN ZANDT 64

VICTORIA 117

WALKER 20

WALLER 45

WARD 48

WASHINGTON 31

WEBB 31

WHARTON 116

WHEELER 10

DWI AAMV NH FSRA MI DWLS MWMV DUID HD HV INC FUL FA AW VLR ACC CAO OSC

9
6

10
7

11
48

16
25

3
7 3

1 1

23
41

22 2

6

6

38
74

1

14
13

5
15

3
8

9
13

28
31

34
55

2

26
49

1

15
14

6
12

186
329

11
26

15
23

21
32

5

14
9

12
40 18

19
33

21
55

9
4

10
28

14
17

8
17

9
13

37
72

2
5
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TOTAL
COUNTY ACTIONS DWI AAVV NH FSRA MI DWLS MWMV DUID HD HV INC FUL FA AW VLR ACC CAD

25 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - - - 8
WICHITA 136 37 - - - - - - - - 52 - - 1 1 1 3 -

7 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - - - 1
WILBARGER 50 27 - - - - - - - - 7 - - - 2 1 1 -

9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WILLACY 32 17 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -

13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
WILLIAMSON 70 43 - - - - - - - - 8 1 - - - 1 2 -

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WILSON 21 12 - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - - 2 -

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
WINKLER 17 6 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 -

2 - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - - - -
WISE 30 8 - - - - - - - - 10 - - - 1 1 3 -

14 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
WOOD 50 28 - - - - - - 1 - 3 - - - - - 1 -

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
YOAKUM 26 18 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 -

10 - - - - 4 - - - - - - - - - -
YOUNG 43 17 - 1 - - - - - - 11 - - - - - -

ZAPATA 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
ZAVALA 19 10 - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

4257 47 20 10 511 703 6 1 26 19 3 - - - - 4 666
TEXAS TOTAL 23729 7841 115 32 13 70 1 6 2 1 6945 108 84 17 37 705 999 28

OTHER STATES TOTAL
& COUNTRIES ACTIONS DWI AAMV NH FSRA MI DWLS MWMV DUID HD HV INC FUL FA AW VLR ACC CAO

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ALABAMA 7 4 - - - - - - - - - -

ALASKA - - - - - - - - - - -

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ARIZONA 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ARKANSAS 1 1 - - - - - - - -

33 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CALIFORNIA 71 38 - - - - - - - - -

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
COLORADO 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CONNECTICUT 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DELAWARE - - - - - - - - - -

DISTRICT OF - - - - - - - - - - -
COLUMBIA 1 1 - - - - - - -

7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FLORIDA 27 20 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ORGIA 8 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

IDAHO - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

SLSOS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -ILLINOIS 5 5 - - - - -

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
INDIANA 4 2 - - - - -

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
IOWA 1 - - - . - - - - - - - - - -

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
KANSAS 13 11 - - - - - - - -

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
KENTUCKY 2 1 - - - - -

56 - - - - 2 - - 1 - - - - - - -
LOUISIANA 123 64 - - - - -

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MAINE 4 2 - - -

MAYAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -MARYLAND 1 1 - -

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MICHIGAN 2 1 - - - -.. -

MIHGA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

MINNESOTA 2 2 - - - -

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -MISSISSIPPI 4

MISSOURI 1

MONTANA -

NEBRASKA -
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OTH,R STATES TOTAL
& COUNTRIES ACTIONS DWI AAMV NH FSRA MI DWLS MWMV DUID HD HV INC FUL FA AN VLR ACC CAD 0SC

NEVADA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NEHMSSE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -NEW HAMPSHIRE-

NEW JERSEY -

18 - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
NEW MEXICO 46 26 - -

NEW YORK 1

4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -NORTH CAROLINA 7 3

NORTH DAKOTA -

OHO - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -OHIO 1 1

14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
OKLAHOMA 31 17

OREGON
ORGN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PENNSYLVANIA -

RHODE ISLAND -

SOUTH CAROLINA 1

SOUTH DAKO1'A -

TENNESSEE 5 4

1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -UTAH 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

VERMONT -

VIRGINIA 2 1

2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WASHINGTON 6 4

WEST VIRGINIA 1

ICNSS- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -WISCONSIN-

WYMN- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -WYOMING 1 1 -

MEXICO - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CANADA - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CANADA 1 1

TOTAL OUT 160 - 4 1
OF STATE 392 225 - - -

4257 47 20 10 511 703 6 1 26 19 3 - - - - 4 666 1TEXAS TOTAL 23729 7841 115 32 13 70 1 6 2 1 6945 108 84 17 37 705 999 28 451

4417 47 20 10 511 707 6 1 27 19 3 - - - - 4 666 1GRAND TOTAL 24121 8066 115 32 13 70 1 6 2 1 6945 108 84 17 38 705 1000 28 451
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SEX AND RACE OF DRIVERS
White Male
White Female
Negro Male
Negro Female
Mexican Male
Mexican Female
Unknown Male
Unknown Female

TOTAL

FIRST OFFENSE

SECOND OFFENSE
Last Offense for

DWI
AAMV
NH
FSRA
MI
DWLS
MWMV
HV
INC
FUL
AW
VLR
ACC
CAD
OSC

THIRD OFFENSE
Last Offense for

DWI
AAMV
NH
FSRA
MI
DWLS
MWMV

HV
INC
FUL
VLR
ACC
CAD
OSC

FOURTH OFFENSE
Last Offense for

RARE
AAMV
NH
FSRA
MI
DWLS
RD
HV
INC
VLR
ACC
CAD
OSC

SUSP. DEN.
12757 4086

577 363
2860 979
100 57
1320 761
18 38
49 149
1 6

17682 6439

TYPE OF LICENSE
Texas Operator
Texas Commercial
Texas Chauffeur
Out of State
No License

TOTAL

SUSP.

14646

2229

1244
27

3
3
3
1
0

754
11

3
2

45
72
20
43

613

366
3
2
1
1
0
0

189
3
1
9

19
4

15

152

97
1
1
0
2
0
0

43
2
1
6
4
5

DURATION
Less than 60 Days
60 to 90 Days
3 to 6 Months
Six Months
6 to 12 Months
One Year
Indefinite

TOTAL

SUSP. DEN.
10650 -

Operator 5194 -
1144 -
694 -

- 6439

17682 6439

NUMBER PREVIOUS RECORDS

DEN.

3364

1620

919
7
0
6

14
329

1
2
0
0
0
0
1

341
0

773

437
1
0
0
1

180
1
0
12
0
0
0

152
0

346

179

1
0
1
0

82
1
0
0
0
0

82
0

FIFTH OFFENSE
Last Offense for

DWI
DWLS
HD
HV
ACC
CAO

SUSP.
60

5513
1310
8325
150
2170
154

17682

SUSP.

28

13
0
0

14
1
0

SIXTH OFFENSE
Last Offense for

DWI
DWLS
HD
HV
ACC
CAO

SEVENTH OFFENSE
Last Offense for

DWI
AAMV
DWLS
HD
HV
CAD

EIGHTH OFFENSE
Last Offense for

DWI
OWLS
CAO

NINTH OFFENSE
Last Offense for

DWI
DWLS

TENTH OFFENSE
Last Offense for

DWI
DWLS
HD
CAO

KEY TO HEADINGS ON CHARTDEN.
1

271
121

3401
34

2056
555

6439

DWI - Driving While Intoxicated
AAMV - Aggravated Assault with Motor Vehicle
NH - Negligent Homicide
FSRA - Failure to Stop and Render Aid
MI - Mental Incompetence
DWLS - Driving While License Suspended
MWMV - Murder With Motor Vehicle
DUID - Driving Under Influence of Drug
HD - Habitual Drunkard or Narcotic
HV - Habitual Violator
INC - Incapable
FUL - Fraudulent use of License
FA - False Affidavit
AW - Authority Withdrawn
VLR - Violation of Restriction
ACC - Responsible for Accident
CAO - Committed Automatic Suspension Offense Without Conviction
OSC - Automatic Suspension Offense in Other State

DEN.

176

80
52
13
0
0

31

80

42
17

5
0
0

16

41

21

9
5
0
5

21

10
5
6

71

4
3

11

5
2
2
2

AGE OF DRIVERS SUSPENDED OR DENIED

AGE SUSP. DEN.

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
97
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

0
1
8
49

169
507
707
795
904
804
724
606
596
537
542
4an
485
512
452
415
433
417
460
360
394
391
383
301

1
0
1
1
7

48
68

120
143
169
183
177
165
159
190
170
194
176
208
204
206
216
179
201
192
183
183
193

AGE

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55.
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

SUSP.

316
348
292
302
31.7
309
297
299
283
262
222
239
183
189
164
157
118
129
114
87
72
68
65
58
41
32
39
32

DEN.

182
138
154
147
132
134
138
108
99
111
108
77
71
60
59
51
49
53
33
31
32
26
17
20
18
19
17
11

AGE

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
85
85
86
87
89
90
92
93
95
NK

TOTAL

SUSP.

38
22
24
16
13
11
13

3
12
6
8
5
6
6
1
1
6
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0

23

17682

Released by Statistical Services February 5, 1959.

DEN.

17
8

11
13
12
10
13
7

15
9

11
15
8
7
8
2
6
3
3
1
l
3
2
1
1

220

6439


